
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS April 26, 2014 SASS Shoot 

 
Match Final Overall Results Main Match 

 
Saturday, April 26, 2014 6:23:34 PM Shoot Date: 4/26/2014 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 25.12 23.11 20.09 22.72 31.25 29.16 151.45 

 
2 

 
Sheriff Leming SS 1 28.92 25.70 23.99 31.04 29.46 40.02 179.13 

 
3 

 
Pawnee Drifter BW 1 32.53 27.90 24.94 31.78 28.73 34.92 180.80 

 
4 

 
Avery Wade GF 1 29.42 30.27 27.84 33.30 30.11 32.48 183.42 

 
5 

 
Trigger Happy Ted SS 2 26.82 34.45 31.03 36.49 28.33 27.20 184.32 

 
6 

 
Black Jack Flagg ES 1 42.80 24.49 34.88 26.38 25.41 30.42 184.38 

 
7 

 
Maker-Wright GF 2 40.67 23.07 28.24 29.16 37.65 28.86 187.65 

 
8 

 
Crazy Creek WRA 2 43.17 27.32 22.23 37.83 27.62 34.47 192.64 

 
9 

 
El Pueblo SS 3 33.07 37.89 21.55 31.67 30.16 40.87 195.21 

 
10 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired S 1 34.09 30.66 27.36 32.30 32.25 39.31 195.97 

 
11 

 
Wild Horse John FCD 1 32.59 34.96 29.23 33.47 32.48 35.59 198.32 

 
12 

 
Howlin Wolf WRA 3 35.35 26.87 36.13 42.15 27.38 30.65 198.53 

 
13 

 
Sentry SS 4 33.09 31.19 30.89 34.31 31.07 42.82 203.37 

 
14 

 
Line Rider SS 5 30.37 28.21 36.45 31.43 44.31 34.32 205.09 

 
15 

 
White Raven S 2 33.16 31.43 28.74 34.62 46.24 33.82 208.01 

 
16 

 
Short Barrels ES 2 31.82 40.56 41.49 27.59 29.09 42.14 212.69 

 
17 

 
Diamond Blaze COWG 1 43.32 33.34 29.99 29.12 40.01 38.22 214.00 

 
18 

 
Never Summer CC 1 39.97 33.48 33.74 35.66 34.21 41.63 218.69 

 
19 

 
Buckeye Al ES 3 43.01 33.05 31.22 36.63 36.29 38.65 218.85 

 
20 

 
Grey Dog 49 1 35.89 28.39 32.14 35.29 32.64 54.52 218.87 

 
21 

 
Badger S 3 91.97 36.13 22.65 21.80 21.22 25.52 219.29 

 
22 

 
U R Kaput 49 2 38.10 37.31 29.11 32.36 40.50 45.67 223.05 

 
23 

 
Bluestem Baldy S 4 37.02 38.45 35.96 37.09 40.79 35.83 225.14 

 
24 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales CC 2 36.94 32.22 42.79 27.71 32.00 57.65 229.31 

 
25 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter CB 1 38.61 51.69 30.71 38.20 33.57 39.00 231.78 

 
26 

 
Havoc SS 6 33.86 30.00 28.33 34.22 33.37 80.45 240.23 

 
27 

 
Calico Jack COW 1 43.71 37.28 39.35 38.34 36.53 45.74 240.95 

 
28 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 3 38.04 37.53 32.09 37.48 49.55 47.94 242.63 

 
29 

 
Jinglebob Gerri CG 1 40.01 36.19 43.21 41.42 45.26 49.86 255.95 

 
30 

 
Sassey Cue LWRA 1 42.57 33.07 59.45 46.88 41.10 37.57 260.64 

 
31 

 
Buzzard Wawkin S 5 41.06 38.06 45.71 45.99 44.31 54.60 269.73 

 
32 

 
Dutch Dave Holland SD 1 38.77 48.00 37.77 42.30 53.27 54.39 274.50 

 
33 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 4 59.41 38.20 29.22 48.21 60.46 51.35 286.85 

 
34 

 
Smokin Lar ES 4 41.35 41.74 47.65 46.87 46.04 66.11 289.76 

 
35 

 
Siringo ES 5 49.67 47.28 49.71 49.93 45.16 49.24 290.99 

 
36 

 
Lil Chickadee LS 1 44.65 37.55 54.41 50.14 46.85 59.09 292.69 

 
37 

 
Misty Rider LSS 1 54.77 42.64 39.80 48.36 52.10 56.62 294.29 

 
38 

 
Diamond Clint FCD 2 59.07 39.04 47.05 54.33 47.43 50.90 297.82 

 
39 

 
Hoof Butcher 49 5 55.58 39.17 38.89 44.29 75.46 45.14 298.53 

 
40 

 
Crazy Bit LS 2 45.75 53.75 37.49 50.73 53.01 65.72 306.45 

 
41 

 
Ivy Wild LWRA 2 52.66 53.03 51.73 48.60 68.34 50.74 325.10 

 
42 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick COW 2 58.13 58.98 46.23 50.60 62.08 52.67 328.69 

 
43 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose COWG 2 52.22 42.70 68.02 77.61 52.09 62.29 354.93 

 
44 

 
Tin Lizzy L49 1 55.80 43.87 42.89 76.24 67.62 73.41 359.83 

 
45 

 
Amarillo Slim 49 6 68.09 52.77 59.77 61.16 58.35 74.28 374.42 

 
46 

 
Coca Cola Cowboy S 6 55.15 68.82 55.90 73.55 65.77 72.11 391.30 

 
47 

 
Marshal Stockburn SS 7 76.80 77.47 62.21 66.31 62.55 71.68 417.02 

 
48 

 
Chance SS 8 74.95 96.09 64.80 72.44 59.96 73.44 441.68 

 
49 

 
Sweet Jenny-Lynne LWRA 3 81.97 67.45 62.56 74.63 74.44 113.99 475.04 

 

 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 25.12 

2 
Maker-Wright 23.07 

3 
Knight Creek Ranger 20.09 

4 
Badger 21.80 

5 
Badger 21.22 

6 
Badger 25.52 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 31 17 33 26 39 34 

Penalties: 1 4 1 0 1 1 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Average Stage Time: 41.57 37.51 35.16 40.01 38.96 45.16 
 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  

 
Stage 2  

 
Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
Stage 5  

 
Stage 6  

 
Totals  

Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Timek 
 

Time  

  
 Category: 

 
Cattle Baron 

 
1 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter 25 38.61 51.69 30.71 38.20 33.57 39.00 231.78 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Black Jack Flagg 6 42.80 24.49 34.88 26.38 25.41 30.42 184.38 

 
2 

 
Short Barrels 16 31.82 40.56 41.49 27.59 29.09 42.14 212.69 

 
3 

 
Buckeye Al 19 43.01 33.05 31.22 36.63 36.29 38.65 218.85 

 
4 

 
Smokin Lar 34 41.35 41.74 47.65 46.87 46.04 66.11 289.76 

 
5 

 
Siringo 35 49.67 47.28 49.71 49.93 45.16 49.24 290.99 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

 
1 

 
Lil Chickadee 36 44.65 37.55 54.41 50.14 46.85 59.09 292.69 

 
2 

 
Crazy Bit 40 45.75 53.75 37.49 50.73 53.01 65.72 306.45 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired 10 34.09 30.66 27.36 32.30 32.25 39.31 195.97 

 
2 

 
White Raven 15 33.16 31.43 28.74 34.62 46.24 33.82 208.01 

 
3 

 
Badger 21 91.97 36.13 22.65 21.80 21.22 25.52 219.29 

 
4 

 
Bluestem Baldy 23 37.02 38.45 35.96 37.09 40.79 35.83 225.14 

 
5 

 
Buzzard Wawkin 31 41.06 38.06 45.71 45.99 44.31 54.60 269.73 

 
6 

 
Coca Cola Cowboy 46 55.15 68.82 55.90 73.55 65.77 72.11 391.30 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Misty Rider 37 54.77 42.64 39.80 48.36 52.10 56.62 294.29 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Sheriff Leming 2 28.92 25.70 23.99 31.04 29.46 40.02 179.13 

 
2 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 5 26.82 34.45 31.03 36.49 28.33 27.20 184.32 

 
3 

 
El Pueblo 9 33.07 37.89 21.55 31.67 30.16 40.87 195.21 

 
4 

 
Sentry 13 33.09 31.19 30.89 34.31 31.07 42.82 203.37 

 
5 

 
Line Rider 14 30.37 28.21 36.45 31.43 44.31 34.32 205.09 

 
6 

 
Havoc 26 33.86 30.00 28.33 34.22 33.37 80.45 240.23 

 
7 

 
Marshal Stockburn 47 76.80 77.47 62.21 66.31 62.55 71.68 417.02 

 
8 

 
Chance 48 74.95 96.09 64.80 72.44 59.96 73.44 441.68 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

 
1 

 
Pawnee Drifter 3 32.53 27.90 24.94 31.78 28.73 34.92 180.80 

 
Category: 

 
Senior Duelist 

 
1 

 
Dutch Dave Holland 32 38.77 48.00 37.77 42.30 53.27 54.39 274.50 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Wild Horse John 11 32.59 34.96 29.23 33.47 32.48 35.59 198.32 

 
2 

 
Diamond Clint 38 59.07 39.04 47.05 54.33 47.43 50.90 297.82 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Jinglebob Gerri 29 40.01 36.19 43.21 41.42 45.26 49.86 255.95 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Never Summer 18 39.97 33.48 33.74 35.66 34.21 41.63 218.69 

   2 
 
Outlaw Josey Wales 24 36.94 32.22 42.79 27.71 32.00 57.65 229.31 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 4 29.42 30.27 27.84 33.30 30.11 32.48 183.42 

 
2 

 
Maker-Wright 7 40.67 23.07 28.24 29.16 37.65 28.86 187.65 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Tin Lizzy 44 55.80 43.87 42.89 76.24 67.62 73.41 359.83 

            

            



            

            

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Grey Dog 20 35.89 28.39 32.14 35.29 32.64 54.52 218.87 

 
2 

 
U R Kaput 22 38.10 37.31 29.11 32.36 40.50 45.67 223.05 

 
3 

 
Kid Bucklin 28 38.04 37.53 32.09 37.48 49.55 47.94 242.63 

 
4 

 
Sundance Skeeter 33 59.41 38.20 29.22 48.21 60.46 51.35 286.85 

 
5 

 
Hoof Butcher 39 55.58 39.17 38.89 44.29 75.46 45.14 298.53 

 
6 

 
Amarillo Slim 45 68.09 52.77 59.77 61.16 58.35 74.28 374.42 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 1 25.12 23.11 20.09 22.72 31.25 29.16 151.45 

 
2 

 
Crazy Creek 8 43.17 27.32 22.23 37.83 27.62 34.47 192.64 

 
3 

 
Howlin Wolf 12 35.35 26.87 36.13 42.15 27.38 30.65 198.53 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Calico Jack 27 43.71 37.28 39.35 38.34 36.53 45.74 240.95 

 
2 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick 42 58.13 58.98 46.23 50.60 62.08 52.67 328.69 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Diamond Blaze 17 43.32 33.34 29.99 29.12 40.01 38.22 214.00 

 
2 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose 43 52.22 42.70 68.02 77.61 52.09 62.29 354.93 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Sassey Cue 30 42.57 33.07 59.45 46.88 41.10 37.57 260.64 

 
2 

 
Ivy Wild 41 52.66 53.03 51.73 48.60 68.34 50.74 325.10 

 
3 

 
Sweet Jenny-Lynne 49 81.97 67.45 62.56 74.63 74.44 113.99 475.04 

 

 

Clean Match 

Amarillo Slim 

Bluestem Baldy 

Buckeye Al 

Crazy Bit 

Howlin Wolf 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Pawnee Drifter 

Sam E. Wadcutter 

Sentry 

Siringo 

CONGRATULATIONS! Some of these shooters added to their herds, others are startin' a new herd! 


